

Board of County Commissioners Budget Work Session

Monday, April 17, 2023 at 4:30 pm

MEETING LOCATION

Mora County Commission Chambers - 1 Courthouse Drive, Mora, NM

JOIN ZOOM MEETING

Meeting ID: 838 3342 1763 Passcode: 100571

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83833421763?pwd=UkhpYXJHZm5sOEJWUXc0VXBuZkhPdz09

Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kht8EIN6p

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance and Salute to the Flag of the State of New Mexico
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Public Comment
- 6. Discussion 2023/2024 Fiscal Year Budget Review Edna Sena, Finance Director

Attachments:

• Work Session Revenue & Budget (Work_Session_Revenue_and_Budget_Report.pdf)

7. Adjournment

The Mora County Commission may convene in Executive Session to discuss personnel matters, as permitted by Section 10-15-1(H) (2) of the New Mexico Open Meetings Act, NMSA 1978 and matters subject to the attorney client privilege pertaining to threatened or pending litigation in which the County of Mora is or may become a participant, as permitted by Section 10-15-1(H)(7) of the New Mexico Open Meetings Act, NMSA 1978.

If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter or any other form of auxiliary aid service to attend or participate in the meeting, please

contact the Mora County Administration office located on Highway 518, 1 Courthouse Drive, Mora County Courthouse, Mora, New Mexico, as soon as possible at 575-387-5279.

| Agenda published on 04/13/2023 at 5:06 PM